Ø  700,000 of our common shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants, with a weighted average exercise price of $5.55 per share.

S-12

Table of Contents

 Dilution

The net tangible book value of our common shares on June 30, 2003 was a deficiency of approximately $(35.7) million, or $(0.49) per share. Net tangible book value per share
is equal to the amount of our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, divided by the number of our common shares outstanding. Dilution in net tangible book value per share
represents the difference between the amount per share paid by the purchasers of our common shares in this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common
shares immediately afterwards. After giving effect to our sale of the 9,000,000 common shares we are offering through this prospectus supplement, and after deducting the
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses, our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2003 would have been approximately $31.5 million, or
$0.39 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.88 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $7.61 per share to
new investors purchasing our common shares in this offering. The following table illustrates this dilution:

Public offering price per share   $8.00
Net tangible book deficiency per share as of June 30, 2003   $(0.49)
Increase per share attributable to new investors   0.88

Net tangible book value per share after this offering   0.39

Dilution per share to new investors   $7.61

The foregoing table does not take into effect further dilution to new investors that could occur upon the exercise of outstanding options and warrants and the conversion of
convertible debt and therefore excludes:

Ø  common shares issuable upon the exercise of share options outstanding, of which there were 5,718,950 outstanding as of June 30, 2003, with a weighted average exercise

price of $5.35 per share;

Ø  common shares issuable upon the conversion of our outstanding convertible notes payable to Genentech and Millennium; and

Ø  700,000 of our common shares issuable upon exercise of outstanding warrants, with a weighted average exercise price of $5.55 per share.

S-13

Table of Contents

 Price range of common shares and dividend information

Our common shares (such common shares and the common stock of our predecessor Delaware corporation are referred to in this prospectus supplement as the common shares)
trade on the Nasdaq National Market under the symbol “XOMA.” The following table sets forth the quarterly range of high and low reported sale prices of the common shares
on the Nasdaq National Market for the periods indicated (in U.S. dollars):

  Year ended December 31, 2001   High  Low

  First Quarter   $13.875  $ 6.031
  Second Quarter   17.750   5.313
  Third Quarter   17.090   6.740
  Fourth Quarter   10.500   6.400
  Year ended December 31, 2002   High  Low

  First Quarter   $12.190  $ 7.510
  Second Quarter   8.510   3.000
  Third Quarter   7.200   3.250
  Fourth Quarter   6.250   3.800
  Year ending December 31, 2003   High  Low

  First Quarter   $  4.600  $ 2.840
  Second Quarter   8.000   3.790
  Third Quarter (through September 18)   10.700   5.040

On September 18, 2003, the last reported sale price of the common shares as reported on the Nasdaq National Market was $8.60 per share. As of September 8, 2003, there were
approximately 3,088 record holders of our common shares.

We have not paid dividends on our common equity. We currently do not intend to pay dividends and intend to retain any earnings for use in our business and the financing of